Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accubrace Shoring, LLC		103/07/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
U ,			COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accubrace, Inc.		
Street Address:	c/o Universal Building Products, Inc., 15172 Goldenwest Circle		
City:	Westminster		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92683		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371777	ACCUBRACE
Registration Number:	3368062	ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC
Registration Number:	3375196	ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC TOTAL BRACING SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)451-4220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93543-00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Segal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0524

900101937

0 000 II

Signature:	/david a. segal/	
Date:	03/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Accubrace trademark assignment (08001792)#page1.tif source=Executed Accubrace trademark assignment (08001792)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with an address at 640 Dutch Lake Drive, Howard Lake, MN 55439 ("Accubrace"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to ACCUBRACE, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at Accubrace, Inc., c/o Universal Building Products, Inc., 15172 Goldenwest Circle, Westminster, CA. 92683 ("Buyer"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest of Accubrace in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trade names, and the registrations and applications therefor listed below (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized or represented thereby:

Marks

ACCUBRACE
ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC
TOTAL BRACING SYSTEM
ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC TOTAL BRACING SYSTEM
ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC TOTAL BRACING SYSTEM and Design



Registrations	Date of Registration	Registration Number
ACCUBRACE	1/22/2008	3371777
ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC TOTAL BRACING SYSTEM and Design	1/15/2008 1/29/2008	3368062 3375196



Accubrace further assigns to Buyer, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, (A) any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks worldwide, and (B) any and all rights of action arising from the Marks worldwide, including any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of the Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

335725.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0526 Accubrace covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Buyer, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to document, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein, all without further consideration but at the expense of Buyer, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Accubrace has executed this Assignment as of March 7, 2008.

ACCUBRACE SHORING, LLC

Bradley \ Stannard, President

State of AL) SS: County of BACDLOIN)

This 7 day of MARCH , 2008, before me personally appeared
BRADIEY 574UNAU to me known as the authorized representative of Accubrace

Shoring, LLC who executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

My Commission Expires 3/19/08

335725.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 03/18/2008